Goyal, the existing remuneration or any other amount as may be decided by Board 
as minimum remuneration subject to maximum remuneration shall not exceed the limit prescribed under Part 
II, of Schedule V of the Act. 

a) Term of appointment: - Five years with effect from July 29, 2022. 
b) Salary: Rs. 1,25,000/- (Rupees One Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand Only) per month payable monthly. The 

increment will be decided by the Board of Directors of the Company. 
c) Perquisites: 

i) Leave travel allowance for self and family once in a year as per rules of the Company. 
ii) Medical expenses actually incurred by him and his family subject to maximum of one month salary

[...]

Inter-se relationship between 
directors 

Mr. Goyal is husband of Mrs. Pratibha Goyal, who is Non- Executive 
Director of the company. 

No. of Meetings of the Board 
attended 

9 out of  9 in the F.Y. 2021-22 

Details of remuneration last drawn   Rs.1,25,000./- p.m. (Rupees One Lakh Twenty Five Thousand only) 

Remuneration proposed to be paid  Rs.1,25,000./- p.m. (Rupees One Lakh Twenty Five Thousand only) 

Number of Shares held in the 
Company 

12,50,000 

In case of independent directors, the 
skills and capabilities required for 
the role and the manner in which 
the proposed person meets such 
requirements 

Not Applicable 

By Order of the Board